### 506046342 05/05/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6093056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.	11/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	11755 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8273580

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4154326000

**Email:** ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 44 MONTGOMERY ST.

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054692-590C01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA HOONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Hoong/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page1.tif source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page2.tif source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page3.tif source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page4.tif

PATENT 506046342 REEL: 052581 FRAME: 0135

source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page5.tif source=1\_13Nov2007\_AbraxisINC\_AbraxisLLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052581 FRAME: 0136

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 07/13/200 FILED 01:32 PM 07/13/2007 SRV 070811928 - 4388525 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW ABRAXIS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 13, 2007, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.

The undersigned being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is New Abraxis, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Authorized Person</u>. The name and address of the authorized person is David Szekely, Esq., Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP, One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

/s/ David Szekely
David Szekely, Esq.
Authorized Person

**PATENT** REEL: 0522506 FRANTE:01989

# NEW ABRAXIS, INC. 11777 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90049

New Abraxis, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware hereby consents to the formation of New Abraxis, LLC., in the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said New Abraxis, Inc. has caused this consent to be executed by its incorporator this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July 2007.

NEW ABRAXIS, INC.

/s/ David Szekely
By: David Szekely, Esq.
Title: Incorporator

ffny03\goldsri\704785.1

**PATENT REEL: 052506 FRAWE: 0197**0

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 10/29/2007 FILED 02:48 PM 10/29/2007

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

### **NEW ABRAXIS, LLC**

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of October 29<sup>th</sup>, 2007, for the purpose of amending the certificate of formation of New Abraxis, LLC, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. § 18-102.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is New Abraxis, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 13, 2007.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking paragraph 1 and replacing it with the following:
- "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Abraxis BioScience, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

/s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong
Patrick Soon-Shiong
Authorized Person

**PATIENT REEL: 052506 FRAWE: 0592**1

# ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.

11755 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, CA 90025

Abraxis BioScience, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware hereby consents to the formation of Abraxis BioScience, LLC, in the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Abraxis BioScience, Inc., has caused this consent to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this 29th day of October 2007.

Abraxis BioScience, Inc.

/s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong
By: Patrick-Soon-Shiong
Title: Chief Executive Officer

ffiry03\goldsri\716145.1

**PATIENT REEL: 052506 FRANKE:0097**2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:58 AM 11/13/2007 FILED 08:25 AM 11/13/2007 SRV 071213462 - 4388525 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.

#### INTO

### ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6 Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger and does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Abraxis BioScience, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Abraxis BioScience, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Abraxis BioScience, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to be become effective on November 13, 2007.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2000, Los Angeles, CA 90025, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007.

ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC

By: /s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong
Authorized Person

sa-53436

**PATIENT REEL: 0522506 FRANCE:0097**3

### CERTIFICATE OF THE SECRETARY

OF

### ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, INC.

The undersigned Secretary of Abraxis BioScience, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies, in his capacity as the Secretary of the Company and not in his individual capacity, that the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization to which this certificate is attached has been adopted pursuant to Section 251(g) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and that the conditions specified in the first sentence of such Section 251(g) have been satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007.

By: /s/ Richard E. Maroun

Name: Richard E. Maroun

Title: Secretary

1

**PATENT REEL: 052506 FRAWE: 0597**4

RECORDED: 02/04/20209